τ



Form PTO-1595

irtment of Commerce

102450634 RECORDA____

TS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): S-\2-3 a) Shawn D. Lundvall f) b) Ronald M. Smith, Sr. g) c) Phil Chi-Chung Yeh h) d) e) j) More names attached? Y X N	Armonk, NY 10504
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	
4. Application number: Filed with new application: Yes x Execution date(s): A) 5-9-2003 f)	No
b) 5-9-2003 g) c) 5-9-2003 h) d) i)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Floyd A. Gonzalez IBM Corporation - P386 Intellectual Property Law 2455 South Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601	6. Total # of applications and patents involved: _01_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account 09-0463
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best	THIS SPACE
foregoing information is true and concopy of the original document. Susan L. Nelson	mature May 12, 2003 Date
Total # of pages comprising cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 2
Express Mail Label: (if applicable) <u>ET0895</u> [AZ1 00000122 090463 10435916 40.00 CH	5208 49US Docket No. POU920030109US1

PATENT REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0435

Docket No.: POU920030109US1

ASSIGNMENT

SHAWN D. LUNDVALL of Poughkeepsie, County of Dutchess State of New York

Whereas, We

Inventor (1) SHAWN D. LUNDVALL

on <u>May 9, 2003</u>

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

Inventor (2)	RONALD M. SMITH, Sr. County of Dutchess	of Wappingers Falls, State of New York	
Inventor (3)	PHIL CHI-CHUNG YEH County of Dutchess,	of Poughkeepsie, State of New York	
have invented	certain improvements in		
	CIPHER MESSAGE ASSIST INST	RUCTIONS	
and executed,	respectively, a United Sta	tes patent application ther	refor on
(1)5-9-	2003	(2) 5-9-2003	
	(3) <u>5-9-2003</u>		
York, having a called IBM,) of said application of the obtained with the be obtained acknowledged, its successors application are countries, and States application to issue any I application to	a place of business at Armodesires to acquire the enti- ion and invention, and to a d therefor; re, for a valuable consider and, the above named, here and assigns, the entire r and invention therein disclo- d all rights of priority re- ation, and we request the C cetters Patent granted upon to IBM, its successors and a	mess corporation, a corporation, New York 10504, (herein the right, title and interesting United States and foreign that the same station, receipt whereof is heady sell, assign, and transfit in the self that the united States are sulting from the filing of commissioner of Patents and the inventions set forth its signs; and we hereby agree said invention and we will	nafter st in the gn patents nereby fer to IBM, n the said and foreign said United Trademarks in said e that IBM
papers necessa	ary in connection with the pon to do so by IBM.	United States and foreign a	applications
Signed:		11 0 0	
	Poughkeepsie, NY	Shawn D Lundral	<u>u</u>
on $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}^{\bigwedge}$	May 9, 2003	Shawn D. Lundva	111
(2) at	Poughkeepsie, NY	Ronald M.	Smith, de
on/	May 9, 2003	Ronald M. Smith	ı, Sr.
	Poughkeepsie, NY	Phil Chi- Chun	g Zech
		Phil Chi-Chung	

PATENT **REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0436**